
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

1 

12 

13 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

14 

15 

2 

3 

16 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

17 

6 

6 

No. 

25 

284 

55 

16 

76 

128 

8 

64 

49 

107 

97 

61 

17 

9 

36 

68 

94 

113 

167 

74 

194 

18 

348 

189 

51 

881 

56 

828 

409 

52 

181 

15 

41 

709 

130 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

1EP 

1HP 

1HP 

1 FP 

1FV 

1FJ 

1FM 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1GP 

1FP 

1HP 

1GP 

1HP 

1HP 

1GP 

1FP 

1GP 

1HP 

Name 

Peter Uzdavinis 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Peter Carroll 

Andy Russell 

Dave Nicholas 

Shea Brown 

Tom  Brown 

Steven Hirschtritt 

David Conrad 

Carl George 

Michael Ennis 

Eric Russell 

Tim Slater 

Derek Chima 

John E. Jones 

Kevin Michael 

Brian MacEachern 

John Daniels Jr 

Megan Brusnahan 

Paul Buttrose 

Thomas Grudovich 

Tim Scopes 

Roy Crowninshield 

Burton Stein 

Jim/Julie Allen 

Jonathan Lane 

David Kessinger 

Scott Calhoun 

Dan Leonard 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Jim Hofer 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Nick Chamberlain 

Todd Stevenson 

Mark Lemmon 

City 

Carrollton 

Waynesville 

Monkton 

Charlotte 

Palm Desert 

Myrtle Beach 

Stratford 

Robesonia 

Nashville 

Brentwood 

Hobe Sound 

Mebane 

W Palm Beach 

Akron 

Waxhaw 

Penn Furnace 

Flat Rock 

Minneapolis 

Alexandria 

Ft Lauderdale 

W Palm Beach 

Hickory 

Fletcher 

Nashville 

Danville 

Greenwood Vllge 

Greensburg 

Asheville 

Parkton 

Powder Springs 

Memphis 

Roswell 

Beaverdam 

Bethany Beach 

Franklinton 

ST 

VA 

NC 

MD 

NC 

CA 

SC 

CT 

PA 

TN 

TN 

FL 

NC 

FL 

OH 

NC 

PA 

NC 

MN 

VA 

FL 

FL 

NC 

NC 

TN 

VA 

CO 

PA 

NC 

MD 

GA 

TN 

GA 

VA 

DE 

NC 

Year 

1964 

1961 

1962 

1972 

1960 

1974 

1963 

1964 

1959 

1959 

1969 

1961 

1965 

1966 

1967 

1967 

1959 

1960 

1967 

1972 

1960 

1957 

19?? 

1962 

1963 

1949 

1970 

1960 

1949 

1960 

1959 

1953 

1965 

1952 

1959 

Model 

MG Midget 

MGA MkII 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

MGA 

Fiat 128CS 

Triumph Spitfire 

Turner MkIII 

MGA Roadster 

MGA Roadster 

Lynx B 

MG MGA 

Triumph Spitfire LM 

MG Midget 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Volvo 1800 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Porsche 912 

Caldwell D13 

Elva 200 FJ 

Lotus Eleven S2 

Austin-Healey 100 

MG MGA 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG TC 

MG Midget 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG TC SPECIAL 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG TD 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG TD 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Disp. 

1275 

1622 

1275 

1310 

1622 

1500 

1300 

1275 

1677 

1622 

1200 

1600 

1296 

1275 

1300 

2000 

989 

948 

1582 

1200 

1071 

1220 

2660 

1622 

1098 

1466 

1300 

948 

1480 

948 

948 

1466 

1275 

1350 

948 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

2:20.715 

2:21.180 

2:26.126 

2:24.848 

2:25.799 

2:26.230 

2:30.075 

2:31.188 

2:31.107 

2:31.144 

2:34.530 

2:34.609 

2:33.204 

2:28.600 

2:38.384 

2:38.849 

2:36.909 

2:37.191 

2:21.352 

2:40.374 

2:41.789 

2:45.201 

2:44.268 

2:52.342 

2:53.978 

2:56.032 

2:59.209 

3:05.319 

2:38.174 

2:37.403 

2:57.610 

3:08.012 

2:50.010 

Co-Driver(s) 

John Baucom 

Simon Briggs 

Julie Allen 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 55 and 68 transponders failed.   Manually scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:42:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.299 

Avg. Speed 

81.922 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.715 

Best Speed 

83.658 

Best Lap by 

25 - Peter Uzdavinis 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:37:04 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 02:30 PM 
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Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

755 

62 

88 

98 

77 

69 

412 

164 

776 

13 

Class 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

Name 

Bob Clarke 

Larry Smith 

David Gussack 

Richard Jefferson 

Marcus Jones 

Mike Jackson 

Charles P. Jones 

Tom Kent 

Manley Ford 

Thomas Van Auken 

City 

Mt. Juliet 

Richmond 

Armonk 

New Freedom 

Moseley 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Richmond 

Lynchburg 

Middleville 

Richmond 

ST 

TN 

VA 

NY 

PA 

VA 

FL 

VA 

VA 

MI 

VA 

Year 

1972 

1962 

1963 

1967 

1966 

1969 

1966 

1967 

1952 

1972 

Model 

Lynx 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG Midget 

Zink FV 

Shadowfax FV 

Zink FV 

MG Midget 

MG TD 

MG Midget 

Disp. 

1200 

1275 

1298 

1275 

1200 

1192 

1200 

1275 

1500 

1275 

Laps 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

3:02.781 

2:39.206 

Co-Driver(s) 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 55 and 68 transponders failed.   Manually scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:42:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.299 

Avg. Speed 

81.922 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.715 

Best Speed 

83.658 

Best Lap by 

25 - Peter Uzdavinis 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:37:04 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 02:30 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

2 

3 

4 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

14 

3 

1 

4 

15 

3 

5 

4 

16 

6 

1 

17 

18 

19 

5 

No. 

88 

194 

16 

25 

128 

77 

61 

49 

8 

64 

412 

97 

69 

107 

284 

98 

189 

348 

17 

113 

167 

181 

776 

9 

15 

18 

881 

56 

94 

51 

828 

41 

709 

68 

62 

36 

13 

755 

Class 

1FP 

1FJ 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1HP 

1 FP 

1HP 

1GP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FM 

1GP 

1FP 

1HP 

1GP 

1HP 

1FP 

1GP 

1EP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

Name 

David Gussack 

Thomas Grudovich 

Andy Russell 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Shea Brown 

Marcus Jones 

Eric Russell 

David Conrad 

Tom  Brown 

Steven Hirschtritt 

Charles P. Jones 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

Carl George 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Richard Jefferson 

Burton Stein 

Roy Crowninshield 

Tim Slater 

John Daniels Jr 

Megan Brusnahan 

Jim Hofer 

Manley Ford 

Derek Chima 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Tim Scopes 

Jonathan Lane 

David Kessinger 

Brian MacEachern 

Jim/Julie Allen 

Scott Calhoun 

Nick Chamberlain 

Todd Stevenson 

Kevin Michael 

Larry Smith 

John E. Jones 

Thomas Van Auken 

Bob Clarke 

Laps 

9 

9 

8 

4 

8 

8 

9 

8 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

4 

8 

8 

4 

7 

7 

7 

4 

8 

1 

3 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

2:22.507 

2:26.901 

2:29.688 

2:29.783 

2:34.416 

2:34.849 

2:35.567 

2:35.649 

2:35.690 

2:39.134 

2:40.355 

2:40.445 

2:40.846 

2:42.126 

2:42.326 

2:43.494 

2:44.284 

2:44.692 

2:45.413 

2:45.841 

2:46.479 

2:47.192 

2:50.600 

2:51.005 

2:53.702 

2:56.903 

2:58.838 

3:02.639 

3:04.038 

3:05.286 

3:06.698 

3:06.899 

3:10.134 

3:11.845 

3:17.860 

3:29.719 

4:04.428 

Gap 

4.394 

2.787 

0.095 

4.633 

0.433 

0.718 

0.082 

0.041 

3.444 

1.221 

0.090 

0.401 

1.280 

0.200 

1.168 

0.790 

0.408 

0.721 

0.428 

0.638 

0.713 

3.408 

0.405 

2.697 

3.201 

1.935 

3.801 

1.399 

1.248 

1.412 

0.201 

3.235 

1.711 

6.015 

11.859 

34.709 

Co-Driver(s) 

Simon Briggs 

John Baucom 

Julie Allen 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Cars 55 , 68 and 164 not detected 

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:07:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Qualifying Session 1 

Qualifying started at 10:31:14 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 10:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

14 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

15 

2 

16 

4 

17 

3 

18 

1 

4 

19 

4 

20 

5 

6 

21 

22 

No. 

88 

194 

25 

55 

8 

16 

128 

284 

76 

98 

64 

107 

61 

97 

9 

49 

94 

69 

412 

68 

181 

17 

113 

167 

189 

15 

348 

74 

164 

776 

41 

18 

881 

13 

828 

56 

51 

709 

36 

62 

Class 

1FP 

1FJ 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FV 

1EP 

1HP 

1GP 

1HP 

1 FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FM 

1GP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1GP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

Name 

David Gussack 

Thomas Grudovich 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Peter Carroll 

Tom  Brown 

Andy Russell 

Shea Brown 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Dave Nicholas 

Richard Jefferson 

Steven Hirschtritt 

Carl George 

Eric Russell 

Michael Ennis 

Derek Chima 

David Conrad 

Brian MacEachern 

Mike Jackson 

Charles P. Jones 

Kevin Michael 

Jim Hofer 

Tim Slater 

John Daniels Jr 

Megan Brusnahan 

Burton Stein 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Roy Crowninshield 

Paul Buttrose 

Tom Kent 

Manley Ford 

Nick Chamberlain 

Tim Scopes 

Jonathan Lane 

Thomas Van Auken 

Scott Calhoun 

David Kessinger 

Jim/Julie Allen 

Todd Stevenson 

John E. Jones 

Larry Smith 

Laps 

6 

7 

7 

3 

7 

7 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

6 

7 

4 

6 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

6 

5 

4 

6 

7 

6 

6 

4 

6 

6 

3 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

2:18.980 

2:25.752 

2:25.760 

2:27.083 

2:27.954 

2:28.438 

2:30.551 

2:30.791 

2:31.371 

2:32.135 

2:33.426 

2:33.956 

2:34.470 

2:35.388 

2:36.181 

2:36.222 

2:37.832 

2:38.804 

2:38.875 

2:40.411 

2:40.735 

2:40.974 

2:42.564 

2:42.569 

2:43.551 

2:44.875 

2:45.048 

2:47.740 

2:49.957 

2:51.729 

2:52.529 

2:52.833 

2:55.686 

2:58.261 

2:59.976 

3:01.856 

3:02.640 

3:12.219 

8:14.286 

Gap 

6.772 

0.008 

1.323 

0.871 

0.484 

2.113 

0.240 

0.580 

0.764 

1.291 

0.530 

0.514 

0.918 

0.793 

0.041 

1.610 

0.972 

0.071 

1.536 

0.324 

0.239 

1.590 

0.005 

0.982 

1.324 

0.173 

2.692 

2.217 

1.772 

0.800 

0.304 

2.853 

2.575 

1.715 

1.880 

0.784 

9.579 

5:02.067 

Co-Driver(s) 

John Baucom 

Simon Briggs 

Julie Allen 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 55 & 68 transponders not detected, manually timed for Grid Position.  Fast Lap time approximate 

Car 51ntransponder failed after first Lap 

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:11:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 15:01:13 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 03:00 PM 
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Pos 

41 

PIC 

23 

No. 

44 

Class 

1FP 

Name Laps Best Tm Gap Co-Driver(s) 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 55 & 68 transponders not detected, manually timed for Grid Position.  Fast Lap time approximate 

Car 51ntransponder failed after first Lap 

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:11:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 15:01:13 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 03:00 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

1 

2 

12 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

13 

1 

14 

4 

2 

1 

15 

16 

1 

3 

17 

4 

5 

5 

6 

No. 

88 

25 

194 

16 

55 

76 

8 

284 

128 

64 

107 

49 

77 

97 

61 

412 

94 

113 

181 

68 

9 

17 

189 

74 

15 

167 

36 

41 

18 

881 

56 

828 

755 

52 

130 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FJ 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1HP 

1HP 

1EP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FV 

1GP 

1 FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FM 

1GP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FV 

1HP 

1HP 

Name 

David Gussack 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Thomas Grudovich 

Andy Russell 

Peter Carroll 

Dave Nicholas 

Tom  Brown 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Shea Brown 

Steven Hirschtritt 

Carl George 

David Conrad 

Marcus Jones 

Michael Ennis 

Eric Russell 

Charles P. Jones 

Brian MacEachern 

John Daniels Jr 

Jim Hofer 

Kevin Michael 

Derek Chima 

Tim Slater 

Burton Stein 

Paul Buttrose 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Megan Brusnahan 

John E. Jones 

Nick Chamberlain 

Tim Scopes 

Jonathan Lane 

David Kessinger 

Scott Calhoun 

Bob Clarke 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Mark Lemmon 

City 

Armonk 

Carrollton 

W Palm Beach 

Charlotte 

Monkton 

Palm Desert 

Stratford 

Waynesville 

Myrtle Beach 

Robesonia 

Brentwood 

Nashville 

Moseley 

Hobe Sound 

Mebane 

Richmond 

Flat Rock 

Minneapolis 

Memphis 

Penn Furnace 

Akron 

W Palm Beach 

Nashville 

Ft Lauderdale 

Roswell 

Alexandria 

Waxhaw 

Beaverdam 

Hickory 

Greenwood Vllge 

Greensburg 

Asheville 

Mt. Juliet 

Powder Springs 

Franklinton 

ST 

NY 

VA 

FL 

NC 

MD 

CA 

CT 

NC 

SC 

PA 

TN 

TN 

VA 

FL 

NC 

VA 

NC 

MN 

TN 

PA 

OH 

FL 

TN 

FL 

GA 

VA 

NC 

VA 

NC 

CO 

PA 

NC 

TN 

GA 

NC 

Year 

1963 

1964 

1960 

1972 

1962 

1960 

1963 

1961 

1974 

1964 

1959 

1959 

1966 

1969 

1961 

1966 

1959 

1960 

1959 

1967 

1966 

1965 

1962 

1972 

1953 

1967 

1967 

1965 

1957 

1949 

1970 

1960 

1972 

1960 

1959 

Model 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG Midget 

Elva 200 FJ 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

MGA 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA MkII 

Fiat 128CS 

Turner MkIII 

MGA Roadster 

MGA Roadster 

Zink FV 

Lynx B 

MG MGA 

Zink FV 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Volvo 1800 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire LM 

MG MGA 

Caldwell D13 

MG TD 

Porsche 912 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Lotus Eleven S2 

MG TC 

MG Midget 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Lynx 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Disp. 

1298 

1275 

1071 

1310 

1275 

1622 

1300 

1622 

1500 

1275 

1622 

1677 

1200 

1200 

1600 

1200 

989 

948 

948 

2000 

1275 

1296 

1622 

1200 

1466 

1582 

1300 

1275 

1220 

1466 

1300 

948 

1200 

948 

948 

Laps 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:31.592 

2:32.229 

2:33.330 

2:33.147 

2:33.399 

2:34.840 

2:35.061 

2:35.803 

2:35.657 

2:36.768 

2:36.393 

2:38.124 

2:38.008 

2:41.868 

2:40.649 

2:45.289 

2:45.366 

2:47.424 

2:55.781 

2:52.612 

2:52.555 

2:51.608 

2:49.294 

2:52.582 

2:54.816 

3:07.183 

3:03.757 

3:05.298 

3:11.380 

3:12.032 

3:50.286 

3:52.355 

3:51.003 

Co-Driver(s) 

John Baucom 

Simon Briggs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 Transponder failed, manually scored 

Car 68 transponder is intermittent.  Manually scored when possible. 

Race Checkered early due to oil release on track. 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:41:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.010 

Avg. Speed 

50.051 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.592 

Best Speed 

77.656 

Best Lap by 

88 - David Gussack 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:39:37 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 10:30 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

4 

5 

6 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

709 

69 

776 

98 

348 

164 

13 

62 

Class 

1GP 

1GP 

1FV 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

Name 

Jim/Julie Allen 

Todd Stevenson 

Mike Jackson 

Manley Ford 

Richard Jefferson 

Roy Crowninshield 

Tom Kent 

Thomas Van Auken 

Larry Smith 

City 

Danville 

Bethany Beach 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Middleville 

New Freedom 

Fletcher 

Lynchburg 

Richmond 

Richmond 

ST 

VA 

DE 

FL 

MI 

PA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

VA 

Year 

1963 

1952 

1969 

1952 

1967 

19?? 

1967 

1972 

1962 

Model 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG TD 

Shadowfax FV 

MG TD 

MG Midget 

Austin-Healey 100 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Disp. 

1098 

1350 

1192 

1500 

1275 

2660 

1275 

1275 

1275 

Laps 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

4:08.183 

4:02.675 

2:47.305 

Co-Driver(s) 

Julie Allen 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 Transponder failed, manually scored 

Car 68 transponder is intermittent.  Manually scored when possible. 

Race Checkered early due to oil release on track. 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:41:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.010 

Avg. Speed 

50.051 

Best Lap Tm 

2:31.592 

Best Speed 

77.656 

Best Lap by 

88 - David Gussack 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:39:37 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 10:30 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

1 

5 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

36 

55 

8 

77 

97 

69 

61 

412 

17 

94 

113 

18 

51 

828 

52 

13 

194 

74 

128 

16 

755 

88 

284 

76 

64 

107 

49 

98 

9 

167 

15 

181 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1FV 

1GP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FM 

1GP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FJ 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1 FP 

1GP 

1HP 

Name 

Peter Uzdavinis 

John E. Jones 

Peter Carroll 

Tom  Brown 

Marcus Jones 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

Eric Russell 

Charles P. Jones 

Tim Slater 

Brian MacEachern 

John Daniels Jr 

Tim Scopes 

Jim/Julie Allen 

Scott Calhoun 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Thomas Van Auken 

Thomas Grudovich 

Paul Buttrose 

Shea Brown 

Andy Russell 

Bob Clarke 

David Gussack 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Dave Nicholas 

Steven Hirschtritt 

Carl George 

David Conrad 

Richard Jefferson 

Derek Chima 

Megan Brusnahan 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Jim Hofer 

City 

Carrollton 

Waxhaw 

Monkton 

Stratford 

Moseley 

Hobe Sound 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Mebane 

Richmond 

W Palm Beach 

Flat Rock 

Minneapolis 

Hickory 

Danville 

Asheville 

Powder Springs 

Richmond 

W Palm Beach 

Ft Lauderdale 

Myrtle Beach 

Charlotte 

Mt. Juliet 

Armonk 

Waynesville 

Palm Desert 

Robesonia 

Brentwood 

Nashville 

New Freedom 

Akron 

Alexandria 

Roswell 

Memphis 

ST 

VA 

NC 

MD 

CT 

VA 

FL 

FL 

NC 

VA 

FL 

NC 

MN 

NC 

VA 

NC 

GA 

VA 

FL 

FL 

SC 

NC 

TN 

NY 

NC 

CA 

PA 

TN 

TN 

PA 

OH 

VA 

GA 

TN 

Year 

1964 

1967 

1962 

1963 

1966 

1969 

1969 

1961 

1966 

1965 

1959 

1960 

1957 

1963 

1960 

1960 

1972 

1960 

1972 

1974 

1972 

1972 

1963 

1961 

1960 

1964 

1959 

1959 

1967 

1966 

1967 

1953 

1959 

Model 

MG Midget 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire 

Zink FV 

Lynx B 

Shadowfax FV 

MG MGA 

Zink FV 

Triumph Spitfire LM 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Lotus Eleven S2 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

Elva 200 FJ 

Caldwell D13 

Fiat 128CS 

MG Midget 

Lynx 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA MkII 

MGA 

Turner MkIII 

MGA Roadster 

MGA Roadster 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Porsche 912 

MG TD 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Disp. 

1275 

1300 

1275 

1300 

1200 

1200 

1192 

1600 

1200 

1296 

989 

948 

1220 

1098 

948 

948 

1275 

1071 

1200 

1500 

1310 

1200 

1298 

1622 

1622 

1275 

1622 

1677 

1275 

1275 

1582 

1466 

948 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:21.721 

2:24.057 

2:26.887 

2:32.229 

2:32.313 

2:31.395 

2:32.156 

2:32.474 

2:32.824 

2:36.658 

2:36.342 

2:38.311 

2:49.197 

2:50.544 

2:56.379 

2:57.837 

2:22.771 

2:37.735 

2:31.222 

2:31.042 

3:03.774 

Gap 

24.789 

21.848 

0.858 

25.100 

0.652 

0.186 

5.781 

0.553 

0.697 

22.394 

1.996 

14.572 

1 Lap 

3.310 

28.259 

5.216 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

22.990 

1 Lap 

1:12.010 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 transponder failed, manually scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 3:06:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

24.789 

Avg. Speed 

81.751 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.721 

Best Speed 

83.065 

Best Lap by 

25 - Peter Uzdavinis 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:34:29 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 02:30 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

62 

68 

348 

189 

164 

130 

776 

881 

41 

56 

409 

709 

Class 

1FP 

1EP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1GP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1GP 

Name 

Larry Smith 

Kevin Michael 

Roy Crowninshield 

Burton Stein 

Tom Kent 

Mark Lemmon 

Manley Ford 

Jonathan Lane 

Nick Chamberlain 

David Kessinger 

Dan Leonard 

Todd Stevenson 

City 

Richmond 

Penn Furnace 

Fletcher 

Nashville 

Lynchburg 

Franklinton 

Middleville 

Greenwood Vllge 

Beaverdam 

Greensburg 

Parkton 

Bethany Beach 

ST 

VA 

PA 

NC 

TN 

VA 

NC 

MI 

CO 

VA 

PA 

MD 

DE 

Year 

1962 

1967 

19?? 

1962 

1967 

1959 

1952 

1949 

1965 

1970 

1949 

1952 

Model 

MG Midget 

Volvo 1800 

Austin-Healey 100 

MG MGA 

MG Midget 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG TD 

MG TC 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

MG TC SPECIAL 

MG TD 

Disp. 

1275 

2000 

2660 

1622 

1275 

948 

1500 

1466 

1275 

1300 

1480 

1350 

Laps Best Tm Gap 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 transponder failed, manually scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 3:06:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

24.789 

Avg. Speed 

81.751 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.721 

Best Speed 

83.065 

Best Lap by 

25 - Peter Uzdavinis 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:34:29 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 02:30 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5 

9 

10 

7 

6 

11 

1 

8 

9 

No. 

22 

14 

05 

5* 

34 

51 

13 

90 

99 

4 

40 

256 

10 

27 

20 

46 

21 

8 

63 

37 

52 

58 

77 

44 

31 

19 

15 

119 

30 

33 

23 

51* 

8 

5 

911 

16 

35 

Class 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

5BSR 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

7HS2 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

7VS2 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

7VS2 

2CF 

2FF 

2HF 

2HF 

Name 

Davis Jones 

John Thompson 

Rob Sherwood 

David Gussack 

Graham Adelman 

Tom Kane 

Henry Payne 

Henry Payne V 

Larry Rossi 

Greg Miller 

Jim Hanna 

Roger Cassin 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Doug Meis 

Scott Fairchild 

Doug Voss 

Dave Fairchild 

David Allison 

Scott Nettleship 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

Leo Oddi 

Mike Wirrick 

Storm Field 

Deek Scott 

Allan Buttrick 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Brian Nelson 

Jeff Barbour 

Anthony Branco 

Ron  Beard 

Joseph Griffin 

Brian Thomas 

David Bryant 

WL Manofsky 

Brian Kulig 

Stewart Bartley 

Richard Leehr 

Laps 

9 

8 

7 

8 

8 

9 

9 

4 

4 

4 

4 

7 

8 

4 

4 

7 

7 

6 

3 

7 

4 

6 

6 

3 

4 

7 

3 

7 

3 

3 

3 

7 

2 

3 

2 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:00.840 

2:01.800 

2:01.842 

2:03.681 

2:04.192 

2:04.561 

2:07.638 

2:08.539 

2:13.778 

2:13.955 

2:16.073 

2:17.347 

2:18.001 

2:23.549 

2:27.252 

2:29.329 

2:30.029 

2:30.934 

2:31.598 

2:31.935 

2:32.920 

2:33.633 

2:33.978 

2:34.371 

2:34.913 

2:34.959 

2:37.015 

2:37.549 

2:38.407 

2:42.090 

2:42.199 

2:43.523 

2:45.125 

2:48.687 

2:58.671 

3:01.891 

3:45.502 

Gap 

0.960 

0.042 

1.839 

0.511 

0.369 

3.077 

0.901 

5.239 

0.177 

2.118 

1.274 

0.654 

5.548 

3.703 

2.077 

0.700 

0.905 

0.664 

0.337 

0.985 

0.713 

0.345 

0.393 

0.542 

0.046 

2.056 

0.534 

0.858 

3.683 

0.109 

1.324 

1.602 

3.562 

9.984 

3.220 

43.611 

Co-Driver(s) 

Ben Sinnott 

Matt Cane 

Tom Kaufman 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:12:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Qualifying Session 1 

Qualifying started at 11:32:45 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

4 

5 

1 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

5 

8 

6 

9 

7 

10 

11 

2 

8 

9 

No. 

34 

14 

22 

05 

5* 

51 

90 

4 

30 

47 

99 

40 

256 

10 

27 

13 

46 

23 

63 

58 

21 

37 

19 

33 

15 

31 

44 

52 

8 

77 

119 

92 

51* 

5 

20 

911 

16 

35 

Class 

5BSR 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

7S2 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

7HS2 

2HF 

2PCF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2PCF 

2HF 

2HF 

Name 

Graham Adelman 

John Thompson 

Davis Jones 

Rob Sherwood 

David Gussack 

Tom Kane 

Henry Payne V 

Greg Miller 

Anthony Branco 

Glenn Jividen Jr 

Larry Rossi 

Jim Hanna 

Roger Cassin 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Doug Meis 

Henry Payne 

Doug Voss 

Joseph Griffin 

Scott Nettleship 

Mike Wirrick 

Dave Fairchild 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Ron Beard 

Brian Nelson 

Allan Buttrick 

Deek Scott 

Leo Oddi 

David Allison 

Storm Field 

Jeff Barbour 

Mark Seiler 

Brian Thomas 

WL Manofsky 

Scott Fairchild 

Brian Kulig 

Stewart Bartley 

Richard Leehr 

Laps 

9 

8 

7 

3 

5 

9 

7 

8 

8 

8 

9 

6 

8 

8 

8 

6 

8 

8 

6 

7 

8 

7 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

7 

4 

7 

7 

4 

5 

6 

1 

4 

2 

4 

Best Tm 

1:57.550 

2:01.075 

2:01.425 

2:01.541 

2:03.609 

2:04.166 

2:06.865 

2:07.637 

2:08.234 

2:09.141 

2:10.686 

2:11.089 

2:11.199 

2:11.968 

2:12.460 

2:14.673 

2:18.471 

2:19.972 

2:20.449 

2:20.539 

2:22.040 

2:22.335 

2:23.152 

2:23.386 

2:23.824 

2:24.732 

2:24.907 

2:26.856 

2:27.132 

2:29.417 

2:31.251 

2:33.618 

2:35.285 

2:43.585 

2:44.110 

2:47.715 

2:51.642 

3:15.339 

Gap 

3.525 

0.350 

0.116 

2.068 

0.557 

2.699 

0.772 

0.597 

0.907 

1.545 

0.403 

0.110 

0.769 

0.492 

2.213 

3.798 

1.501 

0.477 

0.090 

1.501 

0.295 

0.817 

0.234 

0.438 

0.908 

0.175 

1.949 

0.276 

2.285 

1.834 

2.367 

1.667 

8.300 

0.525 

3.605 

3.927 

23.697 

Co-Driver(s) 

Ben Sinnott 

Matt Cane 

Tom Kaufman 

Ray Seiler 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:13:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 15:32:40 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

5 

6 

4 

7 

5 

8 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

27 

21 

58 

46 

15 

19 

33 

23 

77 

31 

44 

8 

52 

119 

51 

16 

35 

911 

63 

92 

5 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

Name 

Scott Fairchild 

Doug Meis 

Dave Fairchild 

Mike Wirrick 

Doug Voss 

Brian Nelson 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Ron  Beard 

Joseph Griffin 

Storm Field 

Allan Buttrick 

Deek Scott 

David Allison 

Leo Oddi 

Jeff Barbour 

Brian Thomas 

Stewart Bartley 

Richard Leehr 

Brian Kulig 

Scott Nettleship 

Mark Seiler 

WL Manofsky 

City 

Powhatan 

Winston Salem 

Midlothian 

Ofallon 

Goshen 

Broadway 

Annapolis 

Hackissin 

Winter Garden 

Boca Raton 

Shelton 

Wexford 

Dunn 

Fredericksburg 

Mohnton 

Siler City 

Alexandria 

Hillsborough 

Salisbury 

Leland 

Bessemer City 

Flat Rock 

ST 

VA 

NC 

VA 

MO 

KY 

NC 

MD 

CA 

FL 

FL 

CT 

PA 

NC 

VA 

PA 

NC 

VA 

NC 

MD 

NC 

NC 

NC 

Year 

1978 

1974 

1978 

1975 

1971 

1972 

1969 

1987 

1975 

1976 

1971 

1980 

1969 

1978 

1969 

1969 

1972 

1969 

1985 

1981 

1977 

1980 

Model 

Zink Z10 

Lola T340 

Zink Z10 

Zinc Z10 

Merlyn Mk20 

Elden 

Merlyn 11A 

Crossle 65FF 

Alexis Mk14 

Crossle 30F 

Lola T202 

Lola T540e 

Alexis Mk14 

TIGA FFA 

Macon MR7B 

Lotus 51 

Crossle 20F 

Lotus 61 

Crossle 60F 

Crossle 45F 

Crossle 32F 

Lola T540E 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1597 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1594 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

2:09.894 

2:09.789 

2:11.559 

2:11.501 

2:13.695 

2:16.859 

2:16.864 

2:16.536 

2:14.820 

2:19.365 

2:20.253 

2:21.296 

2:20.950 

2:21.466 

2:22.898 

2:26.485 

2:29.935 

2:58.963 

2:46.106 

Co-Driver(s) 

Ray Seiler 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:45:48 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.148 

Avg. Speed 

89.446 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.789 

Best Speed 

90.701 

Best Lap by 

27 - Doug Meis 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Formula Ford Feature Race 

Race started at 15:35:54 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

5 

6 

4 

3 

6 

7 

7 

8 

1 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

176 

4 

36 

11 

82 

95 

01 

27 

86 

80 

23 

76 

774 

88 

9 

61 

188 

34 

67 

676 

17 

333 

44 

105 

26 

66 

15 

29 

195 

774 

71 

127 

Class 

3CP 

3FM 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3FM 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3BS 

3EP 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Thomas Grudovich 

Harry Gentry 

Bill Thumel 

Hervey Parke 

Michael Oritt 

Tony Drews 

Alan Tosler 

Kenny Williamson 

Mark Wheatley 

John Hamilton 

Mark Gobble 

Joe Mills 

David Bane 

Ralph Salomon 

John Styduhar 

Herman Porter 

David Blakey 

Mike Morrison 

Thomas Donatelli 

Baxter Phillips 

Charles Holod 

Jack Poteet 

Allen Goode 

Richard Jemison 

David Anderson 

Craig Seifert 

Mike Kennedy 

Henry Frye 

Marcus Jones 

David Bane 

Richard Jemison 

Bob Schaefer 

City 

Washington 

W Palm Beach 

Knoxville 

Virginia Beach 

Waccabuc 

Lusby 

Moline 

New York 

Pensacola 

Nashua 

Gulf Breeze 

Moneta 

Johns Island 

Bland 

Katonah 

Hermitage 

Johns Island 

Clinton 

Lyman 

Stratford 

Manakin Sabot 

Augusta 

Morganton 

Virginia Beach 

Pensacola 

Tallahassee 

Oakdale 

Kissimmee 

North Granby 

Moseley 

Bland 

Pensacola 

Canonsburg 

ST 

MO 

FL 

TN 

VA 

NY 

MD 

IL 

NY 

FL 

NH 

FL 

VA 

SC 

VA 

NY 

PA 

SC 

TN 

SC 

CT 

VA 

GA 

NC 

VA 

FL 

FL 

PA 

FL 

CT 

VA 

VA 

FL 

PA 

Year 

1962 

1960 

1964 

1959 

1965 

1961 

1963 

1964 

1963 

1962 

1965 

1991 

1990 

1990 

19?? 

1962 

1972 

1967 

1975 

1964 

1956 

1968 

1962 

1967 

1971 

1967 

1966 

1962 

1968 

1964 

1990 

1967 

1965 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Lola Mk1 SR 

Ginetta G4 

Elva Courier 

Ginetta G4 

Ginetta G4 

Triumph TR4 

MGB 

MGB 

Triumph TR4 

MGB Roadster 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Bobsy SR2 

Triumph TR3B 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB GT 

MGB 

Ginetta G4 

Lotus Eleven 

Lotus Super 7 

Morgan 4x4 

Triumph TR4A 

Alfa Romeo Pininfarina 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MGB 

Lotus 23R 

Triumph TR250 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

MGB 

Disp. 

1500 

1460 

1498 

1800 

1536 

1498 

2138 

1840 

1800 

2188 

1840 

1597 

1600 

1600 

1641 

2186 

1971 

1798 

1822 

1340 

1600 

1600 

1720 

2180 

1779 

1780 

1800 

1594 

2500 

1840 

1600 

1788 

1800 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

5 

5 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:14.931 

2:15.854 

2:15.332 

2:19.450 

2:19.415 

2:20.880 

2:24.403 

2:23.711 

2:25.525 

2:24.512 

2:23.621 

2:24.865 

2:23.618 

2:27.026 

2:23.132 

2:29.218 

2:29.486 

2:30.663 

2:30.425 

2:28.055 

2:36.066 

2:36.360 

2:23.198 

2:29.614 

2:45.405 

2:51.136 

2:30.404 

3:06.743 

Co-Driver(s) 

Michael/Jr Clifford 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:47:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.897 

Avg. Speed 

86.484 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.931 

Best Speed 

87.245 

Best Lap by 

7 - Denny Wilson 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:06:26 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 01:00 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

18 

25 

48 

58 

49 

0 

40 

Class 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

Name 

John J. Fontanella 

Ken Slattum 

Bob Cunningham 

Joe Lesnowski 

Jet Tamburri 

Robert Zatz 

Hap Waldrop 

City 

Annapolis 

Angier 

Denver 

Williamsburg 

Angier 

Piedmont 

Taylors 

ST 

MD 

NC 

NC 

VA 

NC 

SC 

SC 

Year 

1964 

1973 

1971 

1965 

1970 

1992 

1967 

Model 

MGB 

MGB 

Porsche 914/4 

Elva Courier 

MGB GT 

Toyota MR2 

MGB 

Disp. 

1848 

1800 

2000 

1800 

1840 

2200 

1800 

Laps Best Tm Co-Driver(s) 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:47:15 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

5.897 

Avg. Speed 

86.484 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.931 

Best Speed 

87.245 

Best Lap by 

7 - Denny Wilson 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:06:26 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 01:00 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

5 

4 

3 

6 

2 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

9 

10 

5 

3 

11 

4 

6 

1 

12 

13 

No. 

4 

176 

11 

95 

71 

27 

774 

29 

88 

9 

195 

17 

676 

127 

61 

80 

23 

76 

66 

48 

01 

188 

82 

0 

25 

86 

44 

26 

49 

34 

Class 

3CP 

3FM 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3FM 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3FM 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3DP 

3CP 

3BS 

3EP 

3EP 

Name 

Harry Gentry 

Thomas Grudovich 

Hervey Parke 

Tony Drews 

Richard Jemison 

Kenny Williamson 

David Bane 

Henry Frye 

Ralph Salomon 

John Styduhar 

Marcus Jones 

Charles Holod 

Baxter Phillips 

Bob Schaefer 

Herman Porter 

John Hamilton 

Mark Gobble 

Joe Mills 

Craig Seifert 

Bob Cunningham 

Alan Tosler 

David Blakey 

Michael Oritt 

Robert Zatz 

Ken Slattum 

Mark Wheatley 

Allen Goode 

David Anderson 

Jet Tamburri 

Mike Morrison 

Laps 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

2:24.712 

2:29.257 

2:33.871 

2:35.693 

2:36.615 

2:36.632 

2:37.031 

2:38.012 

2:40.203 

2:41.990 

2:42.654 

2:43.075 

2:43.320 

2:43.331 

2:45.905 

2:46.039 

2:47.665 

2:47.749 

2:49.136 

2:55.028 

3:01.055 

3:16.771 

3:19.575 

3:25.084 

3:28.063 

3:29.437 

3:31.331 

3:32.960 

3:34.327 

Gap 

4.545 

4.614 

1.822 

0.922 

0.017 

0.399 

0.981 

2.191 

1.787 

0.664 

0.421 

0.245 

0.011 

2.574 

0.134 

1.626 

0.084 

1.387 

5.892 

6.027 

15.716 

2.804 

5.509 

2.979 

1.374 

1.894 

1.629 

1.367 

Co-Driver(s) 

Michael/Jr Clifford 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 88 not detected, manually timed for Grid position.  Fast Lap time approximate. 

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:14:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 3 

Qualifying Session 1 

Qualifying started at 9:12:07 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 09:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

2 

6 

6 

7 

3 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

2 

8 

12 

13 

4 

3 

14 

15 

1 

16 

5 

No. 

7 

4 

36 

11 

29 

195 

95 

176 

27 

01 

80 

774 

23 

67 

76 

82 

9 

44 

61 

66 

71 

188 

34 

127 

676 

17 

18 

25 

48 

88 

58 

333 

26 

49 

86 

Class 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3FM 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3DP 

3ITA 

3CP 

3EP 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3FM 

3EP 

3EP 

3BS 

3EP 

3DP 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Harry Gentry 

Bill Thumel 

Hervey Parke 

Henry Frye 

Marcus Jones 

Tony Drews 

Thomas Grudovich 

Kenny Williamson 

Alan Tosler 

John Hamilton 

David Bane 

Mark Gobble 

Thomas Donatelli 

Joe Mills 

Michael Oritt 

John Styduhar 

Allen Goode 

Herman Porter 

Craig Seifert 

Richard Jemison 

David Blakey 

Mike Morrison 

Bob Schaefer 

Baxter Phillips 

Charles Holod 

John J. Fontanella 

Ken Slattum 

Bob Cunningham 

Ralph Salomon 

Joe Lesnowski 

Jack Poteet 

David Anderson 

Jet Tamburri 

Mark Wheatley 

Laps 

6 

6 

3 

6 

6 

3 

6 

3 

6 

5 

5 

6 

6 

2 

5 

3 

6 

3 

6 

6 

5 

3 

6 

6 

6 

6 

2 

5 

3 

2 

5 

3 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

2:18.581 

2:19.528 

2:20.962 

2:22.609 

2:25.888 

2:26.046 

2:26.049 

2:26.089 

2:28.730 

2:28.880 

2:29.041 

2:30.424 

2:30.752 

2:30.788 

2:30.967 

2:32.633 

2:32.795 

2:33.240 

2:33.332 

2:33.775 

2:33.977 

2:34.370 

2:35.967 

2:37.601 

2:38.237 

2:40.481 

2:42.165 

2:44.313 

2:44.713 

2:45.128 

2:45.834 

2:46.473 

2:53.277 

3:06.788 

Gap 

0.947 

1.434 

1.647 

3.279 

0.158 

0.003 

0.040 

2.641 

0.150 

0.161 

1.383 

0.328 

0.036 

0.179 

1.666 

0.162 

0.445 

0.092 

0.443 

0.202 

0.393 

1.597 

1.634 

0.636 

2.244 

1.684 

2.148 

0.400 

0.415 

0.706 

0.639 

6.804 

13.511 

Co-Driver(s) 

Michael/Jr Clifford 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 88 not detected, manually timed for Grrid position 

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:15:35 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 3 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 13:01:44 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

2 

3 

5 

5 

6 

6 

2 

1 

7 

7 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

176 

4 

36 

95 

27 

01 

23 

774 

333 

76 

11 

9 

61 

86 

44 

80 

34 

17 

15 

26 

127 

82 

88 

48 

105 

58 

49 

40 

29 

195 

67 

66 

Class 

3CP 

3FM 

3CP 

3CP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3EP 

3ITA 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3DP 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3FM 

3BS 

3EP 

3CP 

3FM 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Thomas Grudovich 

Harry Gentry 

Bill Thumel 

Tony Drews 

Kenny Williamson 

Alan Tosler 

Mark Gobble 

David Bane 

Jack Poteet 

Joe Mills 

Hervey Parke 

John Styduhar 

Herman Porter 

Mark Wheatley 

Allen Goode 

John Hamilton 

Mike Morrison 

Charles Holod 

Mike Kennedy 

David Anderson 

Bob Schaefer 

Michael Oritt 

Ralph Salomon 

Bob Cunningham 

Richard Jemison 

Joe Lesnowski 

Jet Tamburri 

Hap Waldrop 

Henry Frye 

Marcus Jones 

Thomas Donatelli 

Craig Seifert 

City 

Washington 

W Palm Beach 

Knoxville 

Virginia Beach 

Moline 

Pensacola 

New York 

Moneta 

Bland 

Morganton 

Johns Island 

Waccabuc 

Hermitage 

Johns Island 

Nashua 

Virginia Beach 

Gulf Breeze 

Lyman 

Augusta 

Kissimmee 

Tallahassee 

Canonsburg 

Lusby 

Katonah 

Denver 

Pensacola 

Williamsburg 

Angier 

Taylors 

North Granby 

Moseley 

Stratford 

Oakdale 

ST 

MO 

FL 

TN 

VA 

IL 

FL 

NY 

VA 

VA 

NC 

SC 

NY 

PA 

SC 

NH 

VA 

FL 

SC 

GA 

FL 

FL 

PA 

MD 

NY 

NC 

FL 

VA 

NC 

SC 

CT 

VA 

CT 

PA 

Year 

1962 

1960 

1964 

1959 

1963 

1963 

1964 

1991 

1990 

1962 

1990 

1965 

1962 

1972 

1962 

1967 

1965 

1975 

1968 

1962 

1967 

1965 

1961 

19?? 

1971 

1971 

1965 

1970 

1967 

1968 

1964 

1964 

1966 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Lola Mk1 SR 

Ginetta G4 

Elva Courier 

Triumph TR4 

MGB 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Morgan 4x4 

Mazda Miata 

Ginetta G4 

Triumph TR3B 

Porsche 914/4 

Triumph TR4 

Triumph TR4A 

MGB Roadster 

MGB 

Lotus Super 7 

Lotus 23R 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MGB 

Ginetta G4 

Bobsy SR2 

Porsche 914/4 

Alfa Romeo Pininfarina 

Elva Courier 

MGB GT 

MGB 

Triumph TR250 

MGB 

Ginetta G4 

MGB 

Disp. 

1500 

1460 

1498 

1800 

2138 

1800 

1840 

1597 

1600 

1720 

1600 

1536 

2186 

1971 

2188 

2180 

1840 

1822 

1600 

1594 

1780 

1800 

1498 

1641 

2000 

1779 

1800 

1840 

1800 

2500 

1840 

1340 

1800 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:17.837 

2:17.342 

2:16.562 

2:19.331 

2:27.368 

2:29.256 

2:28.612 

2:26.467 

2:28.443 

2:25.440 

2:27.163 

2:25.746 

2:30.660 

2:30.567 

2:29.659 

2:31.575 

2:28.749 

2:33.783 

2:39.054 

2:51.494 

2:52.583 

2:53.074 

2:24.820 

2:56.683 

3:00.055 

Co-Driver(s) 

Michael/Jr Clifford 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 88 not detected, not scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:46:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.422 

Avg. Speed 

62.708 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.562 

Best Speed 

86.203 

Best Lap by 

4 - Harry Gentry 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 3 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:06:24 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 09:00 AM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

71 

188 

676 

18 

25 

0 

Class 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

Name 

Richard Jemison 

David Blakey 

Baxter Phillips 

John J. Fontanella 

Ken Slattum 

Robert Zatz 

City 

Pensacola 

Clinton 

Manakin Sabot 

Annapolis 

Angier 

Piedmont 

ST 

FL 

TN 

VA 

MD 

NC 

SC 

Year 

1967 

1967 

1956 

1964 

1973 

1992 

Model 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

MGB GT 

Lotus Eleven 

MGB 

MGB 

Toyota MR2 

Disp. 

1788 

1798 

1600 

1848 

1800 

2200 

Laps Best Tm Co-Driver(s) 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 88 not detected, not scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:46:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.422 

Avg. Speed 

62.708 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.562 

Best Speed 

86.203 

Best Lap by 

4 - Harry Gentry 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 3 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:06:24 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 09:00 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

3 

2 

2 

4 

3 

5 

4 

5 

6 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

4 

11 

36 

88 

67 

95 

27 

86 

76 

23 

774 

80 

15 

61 

9 

44 

188 

48 

82 

676 

176 

333 

01 

29 

195 

66 

34 

71 

17 

127 

18 

25 

Class 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3FM 

3DP 

3DP 

3EP 

3DP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3EP 

3FM 

3DP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3CP 

3FM 

3FM 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Harry Gentry 

Hervey Parke 

Bill Thumel 

Ralph Salomon 

Thomas Donatelli 

Tony Drews 

Kenny Williamson 

Mark Wheatley 

Joe Mills 

Mark Gobble 

David Bane 

John Hamilton 

Mike Kennedy 

Herman Porter 

John Styduhar 

Allen Goode 

David Blakey 

Bob Cunningham 

Michael Oritt 

Baxter Phillips 

Thomas Grudovich 

Jack Poteet 

Alan Tosler 

Henry Frye 

Marcus Jones 

Craig Seifert 

Mike Morrison 

Richard Jemison 

Charles Holod 

Bob Schaefer 

John J. Fontanella 

Ken Slattum 

City 

Washington 

Knoxville 

Waccabuc 

Virginia Beach 

Katonah 

Stratford 

Moline 

Pensacola 

Nashua 

Johns Island 

Moneta 

Bland 

Gulf Breeze 

Kissimmee 

Johns Island 

Hermitage 

Virginia Beach 

Clinton 

Denver 

Lusby 

Manakin Sabot 

W Palm Beach 

Morganton 

New York 

North Granby 

Moseley 

Oakdale 

Lyman 

Pensacola 

Augusta 

Canonsburg 

Annapolis 

Angier 

ST 

MO 

TN 

NY 

VA 

NY 

CT 

IL 

FL 

NH 

SC 

VA 

VA 

FL 

FL 

SC 

PA 

VA 

TN 

NC 

MD 

VA 

FL 

NC 

NY 

CT 

VA 

PA 

SC 

FL 

GA 

PA 

MD 

NC 

Year 

1962 

1964 

1965 

1959 

19?? 

1964 

1963 

1963 

1962 

1990 

1991 

1990 

1965 

1962 

1972 

1962 

1967 

1967 

1971 

1961 

1956 

1960 

1962 

1964 

1968 

1964 

1966 

1975 

1967 

1968 

1965 

1964 

1973 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Ginetta G4 

Ginetta G4 

Elva Courier 

Bobsy SR2 

Ginetta G4 

Triumph TR4 

MGB 

Triumph TR4 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MGB Roadster 

Lotus 23R 

Porsche 914/4 

Triumph TR3B 

Triumph TR4A 

MGB GT 

Porsche 914/4 

Ginetta G4 

Lotus Eleven 

Lola Mk1 SR 

Morgan 4x4 

MGB 

Triumph TR250 

MGB 

MGB 

MGB 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Lotus Super 7 

MGB 

MGB 

MGB 

Disp. 

1500 

1498 

1536 

1800 

1641 

1340 

2138 

1800 

2188 

1600 

1597 

1600 

1840 

1594 

1971 

2186 

2180 

1798 

2000 

1498 

1600 

1460 

1720 

1840 

2500 

1840 

1800 

1822 

1788 

1600 

1800 

1848 

1800 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:14.926 

2:14.744 

2:18.559 

2:19.573 

2:20.158 

2:23.701 

2:24.198 

2:23.465 

2:23.551 

2:23.390 

2:24.206 

2:24.266 

2:25.215 

2:21.626 

2:28.029 

2:28.135 

2:27.840 

2:29.597 

2:40.550 

2:19.642 

2:45.156 

Gap 

6.597 

30.651 

17.148 

0.450 

22.669 

1.843 

0.171 

0.762 

0.890 

0.102 

2.968 

15.992 

0.502 

19.819 

1.661 

0.577 

1 Lap 

1:00.211 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 3:06:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

6.597 

Avg. Speed 

86.562 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.744 

Best Speed 

87.366 

Best Lap by 

4 - Harry Gentry 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 3 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:05:57 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 01:00 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

105 

58 

26 

49 

0 

40 

Class 

3EP 

3EP 

3BS 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

Name 

Richard Jemison 

Joe Lesnowski 

David Anderson 

Jet Tamburri 

Robert Zatz 

Hap Waldrop 

City 

Pensacola 

Williamsburg 

Tallahassee 

Angier 

Piedmont 

Taylors 

ST 

FL 

VA 

FL 

NC 

SC 

SC 

Year 

1971 

1965 

1967 

1970 

1992 

1967 

Model 

Alfa Romeo Pininfarina 

Elva Courier 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MGB GT 

Toyota MR2 

MGB 

Disp. 

1779 

1800 

1780 

1840 

2200 

1800 

Laps Best Tm Gap 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 3:06:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

6.597 

Avg. Speed 

86.562 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.744 

Best Speed 

87.366 

Best Lap by 

4 - Harry Gentry 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 3 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:05:57 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 01:00 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

5 

22 

34 

14 

90 

16 

99 

47 

10 

40 

256 

8 

37 

30 

4 

05 

51 

Class 

7S2 

7HS2 

5BSR 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7HS2 

Name 

David Gussack 

Davis Jones 

Graham Adelman 

John Thompson 

Henry Payne V 

Henry Payne 

Larry Rossi 

Glenn Jividen Jr 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Jim Hanna 

Roger Cassin 

David Bryant 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

Anthony Branco 

Greg Miller 

Rob Sherwood 

Tom Kane 

City 

Armonk 

Raleigh 

Free Union 

Doylestown 

San Francisco 

Blmfield Hills 

west danville 

Lebanon 

Roswell 

Chester Springs 

Brookline 

Loudon 

Gladstone 

Simpsonville 

N Chesterfield 

Saint Louis 

Lynchburg 

ST 

NY 

NC 

VA 

PA 

CA 

MI 

VT 

OH 

GA 

PA 

MA 

TN 

NJ 

SC 

VA 

MO 

VA 

Year 

1998 

1983 

1976 

1991 

1989 

1989 

1985 

2000 

1985 

1986 

1988 

1994 

1978 

1990 

1985 

2003 

1983 

Model 

Lola 

Tiga SC83 

Chevron B36 

Lola 91/90 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

lola T598 

Carbir CS2 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Shannon VS2 

Lola T492 

Lola 86/90 

Swift DB2 

Carbir CS2-023 

TIGA SC83 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1993 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

6 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:57.424 

1:58.099 

1:56.589 

1:58.155 

1:59.149 

2:02.648 

2:04.125 

2:05.916 

2:04.641 

2:08.859 

2:04.437 

2:12.992 

2:13.234 

2:07.197 

2:10.589 

Co-Driver(s) 

Ben Sinnott 

Tom Kaufman 

Matt Cane 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:45:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.591 

Avg. Speed 

99.255 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.589 

Best Speed 

100.970 

Best Lap by 

34 - Graham Adelman 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:07:20 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

6 

4 

2 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

34 

22 

05 

14 

90 

16 

4 

99 

40 

256 

47 

10 

37 

8 

51 

30 

5 

Class 

5BSR 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

Name 

Graham Adelman 

Davis Jones 

Rob Sherwood 

John Thompson 

Henry Payne V 

Henry Payne 

Greg Miller 

Larry Rossi 

Jim Hanna 

Roger Cassin 

Glenn Jividen Jr 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

David Bryant 

Tom Kane 

Anthony Branco 

David Gussack 

City 

Free Union 

Raleigh 

Saint Louis 

Doylestown 

San Francisco 

Blmfield Hills 

N Chesterfield 

west danville 

Chester Springs 

Brookline 

Lebanon 

Roswell 

Gladstone 

Loudon 

Lynchburg 

Simpsonville 

Armonk 

ST 

VA 

NC 

MO 

PA 

CA 

MI 

VA 

VT 

PA 

MA 

OH 

GA 

NJ 

TN 

VA 

SC 

NY 

Year 

1976 

1983 

2003 

1991 

1989 

1989 

1985 

1985 

1986 

1988 

2000 

1985 

1978 

1994 

1983 

1990 

1998 

Model 

Chevron B36 

Tiga SC83 

Carbir CS2-023 

Lola 91/90 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Swift DB2 

lola T598 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Carbir CS2 

Swift DB2 

Lola T492 

Shannon VS2 

TIGA SC83 

Lola 86/90 

Lola 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1993 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

2:02.265 

2:01.893 

2:02.678 

2:02.373 

2:05.420 

2:05.442 

2:09.095 

2:08.169 

2:10.825 

2:10.531 

2:10.134 

2:11.102 

2:14.977 

2:21.502 

2:11.950 

Co-Driver(s) 

Matt Cane 

Tom Kaufman 

Ben Sinnott 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:44:20 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.834 

Avg. Speed 

64.192 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.893 

Best Speed 

96.577 

Best Lap by 

22 - Davis Jones 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 11:07:57 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

5 

4 

4 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

57 

168 

14 

02 

38 

51 

53 

66 

3 

144 

60 

711 

99 

56 

16 

28 

56 

06 

59 

90 

36 

170 

19 

10 

206 

44 

34 

202 

31 

25 

22 

2 

Class 

8BP 

6GTO 

6OV 

6OV 

8AP 

8AP 

8BP 

6GTO 

6OV 

8AP 

8RS 

8BS 

8BS 

8BS 

8BS 

8RS 

8ITS 

6AP 

8BP 

8ITS 

8ITS 

8BS 

6OV 

8BP 

8ITS 

8BS 

8AP 

6AS 

8RS 

8CP 

8AP 

8BP 

8BP 

Name 

Joey Bojalad 

John Forbes 

Lee Buckner 

John Perry 

Les Gonda 

George Wright 

Gunther Brickler 

Marvin Jennings 

Darrell George 

Sharon Adelman 

Mark Skeen 

Dave Nicholas 

Ira Schoen 

Vince Vaccaro 

Ernie Bello 

Skip Bryan 

Ray Korman 

James Rees 

Skott Burkland 

Marvin Waters II 

Patrick McDonough 

John Wood 

Robin Buckner 

Steve Limbert 

Krisjan Berzins 

Joe Liles 

John Crusoe 

Bill Feaster 

Perry Genova 

Jeff Sivers 

George Barbour 

Scott Krueger 

Tim Cashman 

City 

Sewickley 

Stanley 

Powhatan 

Rescue 

Keswick 

Rockville 

Denver 

Pinehurst 

Hoschton 

Free Union 

Durham 

Palm Desert 

Alexandria 

S. Salem 

Jupiter 

The Villages 

Greensboro 

Ball Ground 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Pinehurst 

Pittsburgh 

Dalton 

Powhatan 

Wellsville 

Lorton 

Charlotte 

Holly Springs 

Tallahassee 

Chapel Hill 

Grottoes 

Wilmington 

Stephens City 

Lutherville Timonium 

ST 

PA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

NC 

NC 

GA 

VA 

NC 

CA 

VA 

NY 

FL 

FL 

NC 

GA 

FL 

NC 

PA 

MA 

VA 

PA 

VA 

NC 

NC 

FL 

NC 

VA 

NC 

VA 

MD 

Year 

1967 

1970 

1968 

1972 

1973 

1972 

1973 

1969 

1966 

1965 

1972 

1968 

1971 

1972 

1974 

1987 

1984 

1974 

1969 

1986 

1986 

1972 

1970 

1970 

1987 

1970 

1970 

1967 

1970 

1973 

1972 

1972 

1970 

Model 

Ginetta G12 

Porsche 914/6 GT 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 914/6 

MGB GT V8 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 914 

Porsche 911 

Ford Mustang 

Ginetta G4R 

BMW 2002 

BMW 2002 ti 

Ford Capri 2000 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 325i 

BMW 325e 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 944RS 

Porsche 944 

BMW 2002tii 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 914/6 GT 

BMW M3 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 914/6 

Chev. Camaro 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 914 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 914/6 

BMW 2002 

Disp. 

1594 

2458 

5000 

2687 

3500 

2800 

2000 

2700 

5000 

1600 

2000 

1996 

1983 

1962 

1979 

2500 

2700 

299 

1990 

2479 

2479 

1997 

5795 

1991 

2300 

1990 

2500 

5000 

2000 

2000 

2800 

1991 

1990 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:09.656 

2:11.615 

2:12.880 

2:15.811 

2:18.055 

2:17.065 

2:17.318 

2:20.930 

2:19.938 

2:21.173 

2:21.334 

2:21.300 

2:22.212 

2:21.867 

2:21.906 

2:19.903 

2:24.693 

2:25.850 

2:28.581 

2:27.806 

2:31.375 

2:31.215 

2:30.674 

2:32.718 

2:33.065 

2:24.862 

Co-Driver(s) 

John C. Forbes 

Ramsey Potts 

Shane de Burca 

William A Jay 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:49:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.610 

Avg. Speed 

89.286 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.656 

Best Speed 

90.794 

Best Lap by 

12 - Joey Bojalad 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 6 & 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:37:41 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

4 

2 

5 

No. 

168 

12 

14 

34 

66 

51 

16 

38 

53 

711 

59 

02 

3 

56 

31 

25 

36 

10 

90 

22 

19 

56 

170 

06 

44 

99 

144 

206 

Class 

6OV 

8BP 

6OV 

6AS 

6OV 

8BP 

8RS 

8AP 

6GTO 

8BS 

8ITS 

8AP 

8AP 

6AP 

8CP 

8AP 

8BS 

8ITS 

8ITS 

8BP 

8BP 

8BS 

6OV 

8BP 

8AP 

8BS 

8RS 

8BS 

Name 

Lee Buckner 

Joey Bojalad 

John Perry 

Bill Feaster 

Darrell George 

Gunther Brickler 

Skip Bryan 

George Wright 

Marvin Jennings 

Ira Schoen 

Marvin Waters II 

Les Gonda 

Sharon Adelman 

James Rees 

Jeff Sivers 

George Barbour 

John Wood 

Krisjan Berzins 

Patrick McDonough 

Scott Krueger 

Steve Limbert 

Ernie Bello 

Robin Buckner 

Skott Burkland 

John Crusoe 

Vince Vaccaro 

Mark Skeen 

Joe Liles 

Laps 

6 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

7 

5 

7 

5 

6 

3 

7 

3 

7 

7 

4 

5 

6 

2 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

2:16.688 

2:16.729 

2:21.186 

2:23.871 

2:25.167 

2:25.381 

2:26.800 

2:26.878 

2:27.404 

2:27.642 

2:28.977 

2:29.377 

2:29.764 

2:30.207 

2:31.831 

2:32.100 

2:34.538 

2:35.612 

2:36.750 

2:37.215 

2:40.480 

2:41.045 

2:53.416 

2:54.131 

2:54.405 

2:54.819 

2:56.135 

5:43.081 

Gap 

0.041 

4.457 

2.685 

1.296 

0.214 

1.419 

0.078 

0.526 

0.238 

1.335 

0.400 

0.387 

0.443 

1.624 

0.269 

2.438 

1.074 

1.138 

0.465 

3.265 

0.565 

12.371 

0.715 

0.274 

0.414 

1.316 

2:46.946 

Co-Driver(s) 

Ramsey Potts 

Shane de Burca 

William A Jay 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Car 10 not detected 

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:16:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 6 & 8 

Qualifying Session 1 

Qualifying started at 9:42:45 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

4 

6 

1 

1 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

4 

No. 

12 

57 

14 

168 

34 

02 

38 

202 

66 

16 

144 

51 

60 

56 

53 

3 

206 

711 

28 

99 

10 

44 

36 

56 

31 

59 

90 

06 

19 

2 

25 

170 

Class 

8BP 

6GTO 

6OV 

6OV 

6AS 

8AP 

8AP 

8RS 

6OV 

8RS 

8RS 

8BP 

8BS 

8BS 

6GTO 

8AP 

8BS 

8BS 

8ITS 

8BS 

8ITS 

8AP 

8BS 

6AP 

8CP 

8ITS 

8ITS 

8BP 

8BP 

8BP 

8AP 

6OV 

Name 

Joey Bojalad 

John Forbes 

John Perry 

Lee Buckner 

Bill Feaster 

Les Gonda 

George Wright 

Perry Genova 

Darrell George 

Skip Bryan 

Mark Skeen 

Gunther Brickler 

Dave Nicholas 

Ernie Bello 

Marvin Jennings 

Sharon Adelman 

Joe Liles 

Ira Schoen 

Ray Korman 

Vince Vaccaro 

Krisjan Berzins 

John Crusoe 

John Wood 

James Rees 

Jeff Sivers 

Marvin Waters II 

Patrick McDonough 

Skott Burkland 

Steve Limbert 

Tim Cashman 

George Barbour 

Robin Buckner 

Laps 

7 

9 

9 

5 

9 

9 

9 

5 

3 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

7 

6 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

1 

3 

Best Tm 

2:10.443 

2:15.919 

2:16.396 

2:18.167 

2:18.390 

2:19.225 

2:19.488 

2:19.977 

2:20.865 

2:21.501 

2:21.929 

2:22.617 

2:23.229 

2:23.340 

2:23.522 

2:23.926 

2:24.243 

2:24.541 

2:25.062 

2:26.052 

2:26.117 

2:26.171 

2:26.564 

2:28.642 

2:28.879 

2:29.050 

2:31.271 

2:35.688 

2:36.517 

2:41.945 

2:41.965 

2:43.488 

Gap 

5.476 

0.477 

1.771 

0.223 

0.835 

0.263 

0.489 

0.888 

0.636 

0.428 

0.688 

0.612 

0.111 

0.182 

0.404 

0.317 

0.298 

0.521 

0.990 

0.065 

0.054 

0.393 

2.078 

0.237 

0.171 

2.221 

4.417 

0.829 

5.428 

0.020 

1.523 

Co-Driver(s) 

John C. Forbes 

William A Jay 

Ramsey Potts 

Shane de Burca 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:17:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 6 & 8 

Qualifying Session 2 

Qualifying started at 14:12:02 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/2/2021 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

3 

4 

4 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

57 

168 

14 

66 

02 

38 

16 

3 

53 

144 

51 

99 

711 

28 

06 

10 

56 

36 

59 

90 

2 

34 

206 

31 

44 

56 

202 

60 

25 

19 

22 

170 

Class 

8BP 

6GTO 

6OV 

6OV 

6OV 

8AP 

8AP 

8RS 

8AP 

6GTO 

8RS 

8BP 

8BS 

8BS 

8ITS 

8BP 

8ITS 

6AP 

8BS 

8ITS 

8ITS 

8BP 

6AS 

8BS 

8CP 

8AP 

8BS 

8RS 

8BS 

8AP 

8BP 

8BP 

6OV 

Name 

Joey Bojalad 

John Forbes 

Lee Buckner 

John Perry 

Darrell George 

Les Gonda 

George Wright 

Skip Bryan 

Sharon Adelman 

Marvin Jennings 

Mark Skeen 

Gunther Brickler 

Vince Vaccaro 

Ira Schoen 

Ray Korman 

Skott Burkland 

Krisjan Berzins 

James Rees 

John Wood 

Marvin Waters II 

Patrick McDonough 

Tim Cashman 

Bill Feaster 

Joe Liles 

Jeff Sivers 

John Crusoe 

Ernie Bello 

Perry Genova 

Dave Nicholas 

George Barbour 

Steve Limbert 

Scott Krueger 

Robin Buckner 

City 

Sewickley 

Stanley 

Powhatan 

Rescue 

Hoschton 

Keswick 

Rockville 

The Villages 

Free Union 

Pinehurst 

Durham 

Denver 

S. Salem 

Alexandria 

Greensboro 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Lorton 

Ball Ground 

Dalton 

Pinehurst 

Pittsburgh 

Lutherville Timonium 

Tallahassee 

Charlotte 

Grottoes 

Holly Springs 

Jupiter 

Chapel Hill 

Palm Desert 

Wilmington 

Wellsville 

Stephens City 

Powhatan 

ST 

PA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

GA 

VA 

VA 

FL 

VA 

NC 

NC 

NC 

NY 

VA 

NC 

FL 

VA 

GA 

MA 

NC 

PA 

MD 

FL 

NC 

VA 

NC 

FL 

NC 

CA 

NC 

PA 

VA 

VA 

Year 

1967 

1970 

1968 

1972 

1966 

1973 

1972 

1987 

1965 

1969 

1972 

1973 

1972 

1971 

1984 

1969 

1987 

1974 

1972 

1986 

1986 

1970 

1967 

1970 

1973 

1970 

1974 

1970 

1968 

1972 

1970 

1972 

1970 

Model 

Ginetta G12 

Porsche 914/6 GT 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 914/6 

Ford Mustang 

MGB GT V8 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 325i 

Ginetta G4R 

Porsche 911 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 914 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Ford Capri 2000 

BMW 325e 

Porsche 911 

BMW M3 

Porsche 911 RSR 

BMW 2002tii 

Porsche 944RS 

Porsche 944 

BMW 2002 

Chev. Camaro 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 914 

Porsche 914/6 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

BMW 2002 ti 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 914/6 GT 

Porsche 914/6 

Chev. Camaro 

Disp. 

1594 

2458 

5000 

2687 

5000 

3500 

2800 

2500 

1600 

2700 

2000 

2000 

1962 

1983 

2700 

1990 

2300 

299 

1997 

2479 

2479 

1990 

5000 

1990 

2000 

2500 

1979 

2000 

1996 

2800 

1991 

1991 

5795 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:08.737 

2:10.430 

2:12.428 

2:17.367 

2:21.757 

2:19.797 

2:20.081 

2:20.270 

2:19.388 

2:19.274 

2:20.754 

2:19.339 

2:20.474 

2:20.440 

2:25.498 

2:27.910 

2:29.032 

2:27.849 

2:29.387 

2:29.288 

2:30.321 

2:40.944 

2:23.300 

2:26.766 

2:32.147 

2:25.293 

2:27.028 

Co-Driver(s) 

John C. Forbes 

Ramsey Potts 

Shane de Burca 

William A Jay 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:47:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.849 

Avg. Speed 

88.974 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.737 

Best Speed 

91.442 

Best Lap by 

12 - Joey Bojalad 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 6 & 8 

Race 1 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:36:12 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 09:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

1 

4 

4 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

168 

02 

14 

38 

51 

66 

3 

16 

711 

144 

56 

206 

06 

90 

44 

60 

12 

170 

57 

34 

53 

202 

99 

28 

56 

10 

36 

59 

31 

25 

19 

22 

2 

Class 

6OV 

8AP 

6OV 

8AP 

8BP 

6OV 

8AP 

8RS 

8BS 

8RS 

8BS 

8BS 

8BP 

8ITS 

8AP 

8BS 

8BP 

6OV 

6GTO 

6AS 

6GTO 

8RS 

8BS 

8ITS 

6AP 

8ITS 

8BS 

8ITS 

8CP 

8AP 

8BP 

8BP 

8BP 

Name 

Lee Buckner 

Les Gonda 

John Perry 

George Wright 

Gunther Brickler 

Darrell George 

Sharon Adelman 

Skip Bryan 

Ira Schoen 

Mark Skeen 

Ernie Bello 

Joe Liles 

Skott Burkland 

Patrick McDonough 

John Crusoe 

Dave Nicholas 

Joey Bojalad 

Robin Buckner 

John Forbes 

Bill Feaster 

Marvin Jennings 

Perry Genova 

Vince Vaccaro 

Ray Korman 

James Rees 

Krisjan Berzins 

John Wood 

Marvin Waters II 

Jeff Sivers 

George Barbour 

Steve Limbert 

Scott Krueger 

Tim Cashman 

City 

Powhatan 

Keswick 

Rescue 

Rockville 

Denver 

Hoschton 

Free Union 

The Villages 

Alexandria 

Durham 

Jupiter 

Charlotte 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Pittsburgh 

Holly Springs 

Palm Desert 

Sewickley 

Powhatan 

Stanley 

Tallahassee 

Pinehurst 

Chapel Hill 

S. Salem 

Greensboro 

Ball Ground 

Lorton 

Dalton 

Pinehurst 

Grottoes 

Wilmington 

Wellsville 

Stephens City 

Lutherville Timonium 

ST 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

NC 

GA 

VA 

FL 

VA 

NC 

FL 

NC 

FL 

PA 

NC 

CA 

PA 

VA 

NC 

FL 

NC 

NC 

NY 

NC 

GA 

VA 

MA 

NC 

VA 

NC 

PA 

VA 

MD 

Year 

1968 

1973 

1972 

1972 

1973 

1966 

1965 

1987 

1971 

1972 

1974 

1970 

1969 

1986 

1970 

1968 

1967 

1970 

1970 

1967 

1969 

1970 

1972 

1984 

1974 

1987 

1972 

1986 

1973 

1972 

1970 

1972 

1970 

Model 

Ford Mustang 

MGB GT V8 

Porsche 914/6 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 914 

Ford Mustang 

Ginetta G4R 

BMW 325i 

Ford Capri 2000 

BMW 2002 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 944 

Porsche 914/6 

BMW 2002 ti 

Ginetta G12 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 914/6 GT 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 911 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

BMW 325e 

Porsche 911 RSR 

BMW M3 

BMW 2002tii 

Porsche 944RS 

Porsche 914 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 914/6 GT 

Porsche 914/6 

BMW 2002 

Disp. 

5000 

3500 

2687 

2800 

2000 

5000 

1600 

2500 

1983 

2000 

1979 

1990 

1990 

2479 

2500 

1996 

1594 

5795 

2458 

5000 

2700 

2000 

1962 

2700 

299 

2300 

1997 

2479 

2000 

2800 

1991 

1991 

1990 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

5 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:12.221 

2:17.609 

2:17.258 

2:18.614 

2:17.964 

2:17.323 

2:21.042 

2:19.829 

2:22.048 

2:21.578 

2:22.679 

2:28.270 

2:27.870 

2:32.404 

3:01.568 

2:23.567 

2:11.885 

2:39.074 

Gap 

47.956 

1.986 

0.753 

0.832 

3.314 

25.406 

0.588 

4.948 

4.499 

19.719 

31.178 

0.347 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 3:08:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

47.956 

Avg. Speed 

87.318 

Best Lap Tm 

2:11.885 

Best Speed 

89.260 

Best Lap by 

12 - Joey Bojalad 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 6 & 8 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:03:20 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

22 

90 

47 

37 

12 

16* 

53 

30 

76 

34 

774 

06 

61 

8 

61* 

48 

44 

26 

90* 

51 

10 

5 

56 

11 

88 

128 

38 

86 

206 

97 

170 

16 

676 

25 

13 

Class 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

8BP 

8RS 

6GTO 

7VS2 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

8BP 

3DP 

1FP 

1FP 

3DP 

8AP 

3BS 

8ITS 

1GP 

8ITS 

7S2 

6AP 

3CP 

3FM 

1FP 

8AP 

3DP 

8BS 

1FV 

6OV 

7S2 

3FM 

1FP 

1FP 

Name 

Davis Jones 

Henry Payne V 

Glenn Jividen Jr 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

Joey Bojalad 

Skip Bryan 

Marvin Jennings 

Anthony Branco 

Joe Mills 

Mike Morrison 

David Bane 

Skott Burkland 

Herman Porter 

Tom Brown 

Eric Russell 

Bob Cunningham 

John Crusoe 

David Anderson 

Patrick McDonough 

James Allen 

Krisjan Berzins 

David Gussack 

James Rees 

Hervey Parke 

Ralph Salomon 

Shea Brown 

George Wright 

Mark Wheatley 

Joe Liles 

Michael Ennis 

Robin Buckner 

Henry Payne 

Baxter Phillips 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Thomas Van Auken 

City 

Raleigh 

San Francisco 

Lebanon 

Gladstone 

Sewickley 

The Villages 

Pinehurst 

Simpsonville 

Johns Island 

Lyman 

Bland 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Johns Island 

Stratford 

Mebane 

Denver 

Holly Springs 

Tallahassee 

Pittsburgh 

Danville 

Lorton 

Armonk 

Ball Ground 

Waccabuc 

Katonah 

Myrtle Beach 

Rockville 

Nashua 

Charlotte 

Hobe Sound 

Powhatan 

Blmfield Hills 

Manakin Sabot 

Carrollton 

Richmond 

ST 

NC 

CA 

OH 

NJ 

PA 

FL 

NC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

VA 

FL 

SC 

CT 

NC 

NC 

NC 

FL 

PA 

VA 

VA 

NY 

GA 

NY 

NY 

SC 

VA 

NH 

NC 

FL 

VA 

MI 

VA 

VA 

VA 

Year 

1983 

1989 

2000 

1978 

1967 

1987 

1969 

1990 

1990 

1975 

1990 

1969 

1972 

1963 

1961 

1971 

1970 

1967 

1986 

1963 

1987 

1998 

1974 

1965 

19?? 

1974 

1972 

1962 

1970 

1969 

1970 

1989 

1956 

1964 

1972 

Model 

Tiga SC83 

Lola T90 

Carbir CS2 

Lola T492 

Ginetta G12 

BMW 325i 

Porsche 911 

Lola 86/90 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 914/4 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG MGA 

Porsche 914/4 

Porsche 914/6 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 944 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

BMW M3 

Lola 

Porsche 911 RSR 

Ginetta G4 

Bobsy SR2 

Fiat 128CS 

Datsun 240Z 

Triumph TR4 

BMW 2002 

Lynx B 

Chev. Camaro 

Lola T90 

Lotus Eleven 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1594 

2500 

2700 

2000 

1600 

1822 

1600 

1990 

1971 

1300 

1600 

2000 

2500 

1780 

2479 

1098 

2300 

2000 

299 

1536 

1641 

1500 

2800 

2188 

1990 

1200 

5795 

2000 

1600 

1275 

1275 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

6 

5 

4 

4 

Best Tm 

2:00.158 

2:00.648 

2:06.561 

2:06.235 

2:07.487 

2:20.609 

2:23.399 

2:06.964 

2:26.385 

2:29.830 

2:29.018 

2:27.946 

2:29.431 

2:27.725 

2:31.848 

2:38.235 

2:27.608 

2:43.627 

2:29.677 

2:45.393 

2:31.120 

2:00.509 

2:24.810 

2:16.293 

2:22.325 

2:26.199 

2:19.482 

2:25.524 

2:28.318 

2:29.880 

2:31.998 

2:04.831 

2:35.043 

2:23.175 

3:06.185 

Co-Driver(s) 

Tom Kaufman 

Simon Briggs 

Bill Jay 

Shane de Burca 

Julie Allen 

Ben Sinnott 

Michael/Jr Clifford 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 17 and 55 Not detected, not scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:50:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:55.361 

Avg. Speed 

82.298 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.158 

Best Speed 

97.971 

Best Lap by 

22 - Davis Jones 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Special Races 

60-Minute Enduro  

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 10:05:28 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 09:45 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

348 

105 

176 

Class 

1FP 

3EP 

3FM 

Name 

Roy Crowninshield 

Richard Jemison 

Thomas Grudovich 

City 

Fletcher 

Pensacola 

W Palm Beach 

ST 

NC 

FL 

FL 

Year 

19?? 

1971 

1960 

Model 

Austin-Healey 100 

Alfa Romeo Pininfarina 

Lola Mk1 SR 

Disp. 

2660 

1779 

1460 

Laps 

3 

Best Tm 

2:50.989 

Co-Driver(s) 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Cars 17 and 55 Not detected, not scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:50:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:55.361 

Avg. Speed 

82.298 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.158 

Best Speed 

97.971 

Best Lap by 

22 - Davis Jones 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Special Races 

60-Minute Enduro  

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 10:05:28 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 09:45 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

3 

4 

7 

5 

8 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

20 

46 

58 

23 

21 

33 

15 

77 

19 

31 

44 

8 

52 

119 

51 

16 

35 

911 

63 

92 

5 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2PCF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

Name 

Doug Meis 

Scott Fairchild 

Doug Voss 

Mike Wirrick 

Joseph Griffin 

Dave Fairchild 

Ron  Beard 

Brian Nelson 

Storm Field 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Allan Buttrick 

Deek Scott 

David Allison 

Leo Oddi 

Jeff Barbour 

Brian Thomas 

Stewart Bartley 

Richard Leehr 

Brian Kulig 

Scott Nettleship 

Mark Seiler 

WL Manofsky 

City 

Winston Salem 

Powhatan 

Goshen 

Ofallon 

Winter Garden 

Midlothian 

Hackissin 

Broadway 

Boca Raton 

Annapolis 

Shelton 

Wexford 

Dunn 

Fredericksburg 

Mohnton 

Siler City 

Alexandria 

Hillsborough 

Salisbury 

Leland 

Bessemer City 

Flat Rock 

ST 

NC 

VA 

KY 

MO 

FL 

VA 

CA 

NC 

FL 

MD 

CT 

PA 

NC 

VA 

PA 

NC 

VA 

NC 

MD 

NC 

NC 

NC 

Year 

1974 

1978 

1971 

1975 

1975 

1978 

1987 

1972 

1976 

1969 

1971 

1980 

1969 

1978 

1969 

1969 

1972 

1969 

1985 

1981 

1977 

1980 

Model 

Lola T340 

Zink Z10 

Merlyn Mk20 

Zinc Z10 

Alexis Mk14 

Zink Z10 

Crossle 65FF 

Elden 

Crossle 30F 

Merlyn 11A 

Lola T202 

Lola T540e 

Alexis Mk14 

TIGA FFA 

Macon MR7B 

Lotus 51 

Crossle 20F 

Lotus 61 

Crossle 60F 

Crossle 45F 

Crossle 32F 

Lola T540E 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1597 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1594 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

2:09.686 

2:09.415 

2:10.016 

2:11.871 

2:14.950 

2:15.877 

2:15.730 

2:17.664 

2:18.239 

2:18.295 

2:18.095 

2:19.286 

2:20.914 

2:21.521 

2:20.246 

2:24.934 

2:26.300 

2:47.844 

2:37.944 

Gap 

0.020 

1.625 

12.793 

22.613 

6.460 

0.424 

16.542 

9.524 

0.519 

0.188 

2.518 

17.620 

0.183 

5.697 

26.152 

10.776 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 3:05:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.020 

Avg. Speed 

89.723 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.415 

Best Speed 

90.963 

Best Lap by 

20 - Scott Fairchild 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Formula Ford Challenge Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:34:44 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

4 

10 

5 

6 

7 

8 

11 

1 

9 

12 

No. 

27 

58 

23 

21 

46 

19 

15 

44 

33 

77 

63 

52 

31 

92 

8 

119 

51 

16 

5 

911 

35 

20 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2PCF 

2HF 

2CF 

Name 

Doug Meis 

Mike Wirrick 

Joseph Griffin 

Dave Fairchild 

Doug Voss 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Brian Nelson 

Deek Scott 

Ron  Beard 

Storm Field 

Scott Nettleship 

Leo Oddi 

Allan Buttrick 

Mark Seiler 

David Allison 

Jeff Barbour 

Brian Thomas 

Stewart Bartley 

WL Manofsky 

Brian Kulig 

Richard Leehr 

Scott Fairchild 

Laps 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

10 

9 

10 

10 

10 

5 

10 

10 

10 

8 

10 

10 

7 

9 

9 

5 

Best Tm 

2:12.452 

2:14.538 

2:16.572 

2:17.195 

2:18.511 

2:18.695 

2:19.965 

2:19.998 

2:20.358 

2:21.055 

2:21.946 

2:22.541 

2:22.660 

2:22.711 

2:23.212 

2:26.745 

2:29.870 

2:35.788 

2:36.119 

2:41.290 

3:13.863 

Gap 

2.086 

2.034 

0.623 

1.316 

0.184 

1.270 

0.033 

0.360 

0.697 

0.891 

0.595 

0.119 

0.051 

0.501 

3.533 

3.125 

5.918 

0.331 

5.171 

32.573 

Co-Driver(s) 

Ray Seiler 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/8/2021 9:21:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 2 5 & 7 

Formula Ford Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 11:30:39 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/3/2021 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

28 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

6 

7 

1 

4 

6 

7 

2 

3 

5 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

02 

01 

27 

80 

55 

16 

188 

34 

49 

76 

113 

94 

9 

181 

189 

56 

881 

828 

127 

66 

409 

709 

52 

13 

25 

64 

130 

284 

36 

195 

36* 

107 

98 

Class 

8AP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

1FP 

1FP 

3EP 

3EP 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1HP 

3EP 

3EP 

1GP 

1GP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

3CP 

3EP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

Name 

Les Gonda 

Alan Tosler 

Kenny Williamson 

John Hamilton 

Peter Carroll 

Andy Russell 

David Blakey 

Mike Morrison 

David Conrad 

Dave Nicholas 

John Daniels Jr 

Brian MacEachern 

Derek Chima 

Jim Hofer 

Burton Stein 

David Kessinger 

Jonathan Lane 

Scott Calhoun 

Bob Schaefer 

Craig Seifert 

Dan Leonard 

Todd Stevenson 

Danny Dougherty Sr 

Thomas Van Auken 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Steven Hirschtritt 

Mark Lemmon 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Bill Thumel 

Marcus Jones 

John E. Jones 

Carl George 

Richard Jefferson 

City 

Keswick 

New York 

Pensacola 

Gulf Breeze 

Monkton 

Charlotte 

Clinton 

Lyman 

Nashville 

Palm Desert 

Minneapolis 

Flat Rock 

Akron 

Memphis 

Nashville 

Greensburg 

Greenwood Vllge 

Asheville 

Canonsburg 

Oakdale 

Parkton 

Bethany Beach 

Powder Springs 

Richmond 

Carrollton 

Robesonia 

Franklinton 

Waynesville 

Virginia Beach 

Moseley 

Waxhaw 

Brentwood 

New Freedom 

ST 

VA 

NY 

FL 

FL 

MD 

NC 

TN 

SC 

TN 

CA 

MN 

NC 

OH 

TN 

TN 

PA 

CO 

NC 

PA 

PA 

MD 

DE 

GA 

VA 

VA 

PA 

NC 

NC 

VA 

VA 

NC 

TN 

PA 

Year 

1973 

1964 

1963 

1965 

1962 

1972 

1967 

1975 

1959 

1960 

1960 

1959 

1966 

1959 

1962 

1970 

1949 

1960 

1965 

1966 

1949 

1952 

1960 

1972 

1964 

1964 

1959 

1961 

1959 

1964 

1967 

1959 

1967 

Model 

MGB GT V8 

MGB 

MGB 

MGB Roadster 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

MGB GT 

MGB 

MGA Roadster 

MGA 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG MGA 

MG Midget 

MG TC 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MGB 

MGB 

MG TC SPECIAL 

MG TD 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Turner MkIII 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MGA MkII 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MGA Roadster 

MG Midget 

Disp. 

3500 

1840 

1800 

1840 

1275 

1310 

1798 

1822 

1677 

1622 

948 

989 

1275 

948 

1622 

1300 

1466 

948 

1800 

1800 

1480 

1350 

948 

1275 

1275 

1275 

948 

1622 

1800 

1840 

1300 

1622 

1275 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:23.344 

2:26.979 

2:27.131 

2:29.643 

2:28.544 

2:31.280 

2:30.685 

2:34.533 

2:33.971 

2:41.075 

2:40.622 

2:39.645 

2:45.856 

2:45.663 

2:47.171 

2:52.753 

2:53.374 

2:44.195 

2:33.312 

3:01.238 

3:06.007 

3:08.105 

2:54.748 

2:29.649 

2:42.082 

2:54.602 

Co-Driver(s) 

John Baucom 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 transponder failed, manually scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:43:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.143 

Avg. Speed 

70.199 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.344 

Best Speed 

82.124 

Best Lap by 

02 - Les Gonda 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

All MG Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:50:35 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 08:45 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

61 

15 

62 

348 

18 

40 

51 

25* 

58 

164 

776 

41 

49* 

Class 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

3EP 

3EP 

1GP 

3EP 

3EP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

3EP 

Name 

Eric Russell 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Larry Smith 

Roy Crowninshield 

John J. Fontanella 

Hap Waldrop 

Jim/Julie Allen 

Ken Slattum 

Joe Lesnowski 

Tom Kent 

Manley Ford 

Nick Chamberlain 

Jet Tamburri 

City 

Mebane 

Roswell 

Richmond 

Fletcher 

Annapolis 

Taylors 

Danville 

Angier 

Williamsburg 

Lynchburg 

Middleville 

Beaverdam 

Angier 

ST 

NC 

GA 

VA 

NC 

MD 

SC 

VA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

MI 

VA 

NC 

Year 

1961 

1953 

1962 

19?? 

1964 

1967 

1963 

1973 

1965 

1967 

1952 

1965 

1970 

Model 

MG MGA 

MG TD 

MG Midget 

Austin-Healey 100 

MGB 

MGB 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MGB 

Elva Courier 

MG Midget 

MG TD 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MGB GT 

Disp. 

1600 

1466 

1275 

2660 

1848 

1800 

1098 

1800 

1800 

1275 

1500 

1275 

1840 

Laps Best Tm Co-Driver(s) 

Simon Briggs 

Julie Allen 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 55 transponder failed, manually scored 

Printed: 4/4/2021 11:43:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.143 

Avg. Speed 

70.199 

Best Lap Tm 

2:23.344 

Best Speed 

82.124 

Best Lap by 

02 - Les Gonda 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 1 

All MG Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:50:35 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 08:45 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

90 

14 

22 

16 

256 

47 

40 

8 

99 

37 

5 

05 

51 

10 

30 

4 

13 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

Name 

Henry Payne V 

John Thompson 

Davis Jones 

Henry Payne 

Roger Cassin 

Glenn Jividen Jr 

Jim Hanna 

David Bryant 

Larry Rossi 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

David Gussack 

Rob Sherwood 

Tom Kane 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Anthony Branco 

Greg Miller 

Henry Payne 

City 

San Francisco 

Doylestown 

Raleigh 

Blmfield Hills 

Brookline 

Lebanon 

Chester Springs 

Loudon 

west danville 

Gladstone 

Armonk 

Saint Louis 

Lynchburg 

Roswell 

Simpsonville 

N Chesterfield 

Bloomfield Hills 

ST 

CA 

PA 

NC 

MI 

MA 

OH 

PA 

TN 

VT 

NJ 

NY 

MO 

VA 

GA 

SC 

VA 

MI 

Year 

1989 

1991 

1983 

1989 

1988 

2000 

1986 

1994 

1985 

1978 

1998 

2003 

1983 

1985 

1990 

1985 

1989 

Model 

Lola T90 

Lola 91/90 

Tiga SC83 

Lola T90 

Swift DB2 

Carbir CS2 

Swift DB2 

Shannon VS2 

lola T598 

Lola T492 

Lola 

Carbir CS2-023 

TIGA SC83 

Swift DB2 

Lola 86/90 

Swift DB2 

Lola 90 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1993 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:58.553 

1:58.319 

1:59.012 

2:02.099 

2:05.014 

2:04.882 

2:05.828 

2:09.847 

2:05.771 

2:11.534 

Co-Driver(s) 

Ben Sinnott 

Matt Cane 

Tom Kaufman 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/4/2021 12:28:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.259 

Avg. Speed 

98.405 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.319 

Best Speed 

99.494 

Best Lap by 

14 - John Thompson 

VDCA's 19th Annual WIld Hare Run 

Group 2 5 & 7 

S2000 Feature Race 

Race started at 12:04:14 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/4/2021 12:00 PM 


	1 FR
	1 Q1
	1 Q2
	1 R1
	1 Sunday
	2 5 7 Q1
	2 5 7 Q2
	2 FR
	3 FR
	3 Q1
	3 Q2
	3 R1
	3 Sunday
	5 7 FR
	5 7 R1
	6 8 FR
	6 8 Q1
	6 8 Q2
	6 8 R1
	6 8 Sunday
	Enduro
	FF Challenge
	FF Q
	MG
	S2 FR

